## 502677943 02/12/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2724550

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	ΓΑ			
		N	ame Execu	ıtion Date
DONALD BRYAN FREEMAN			01/06/201	
JOSE ARELLANO			02/12/201	4
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	Α			
	CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.			
	6001 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD			
<del>-</del>	SAN RAMON CALIFORNIA			
	94583			
Property Type				
Property Type	Э		Number	
Property Type Application Number:		137113		
Application Number:		137113		
	TA		91	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DAT	TA (617	137113 137113 1)350-68 350-680	78	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DAT  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	TA (617 617- eliza	350-68 350-680	78 00 unino@gesmer.com	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DAT  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se	TA (617- eliza ent via US Ma	350-68 350-680 beth.jar	78 00 nnino@gesmer.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DAT  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name:	TA (617 617- eliza <i>ent via US Ma</i> GES	350-680 350-680 beth.jar ail when SMER U	78 00 nino@gesmer.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PDEGROVE LLP	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DAT  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se	TA (617- eliza <i>ent via US Ma</i> GES 40 B	350-68 350-680 beth.jar iil when SMER U	78 00 nnino@gesmer.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DAT  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	TA (617- eliza ent via US Ma GES 40 B BOS	350-68 350-680 beth.jar iil when SMER U	78 00 unino@gesmer.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PDEGROVE LLP STREET	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be see Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	TA (617- eliza ent via US Ma GES 40 B BOS	350-68 350-680 beth.jar iil when SMER U	78 00 nnino@gesmer.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PDEGROVE LLP STREET ASSACHUSETTS 02109	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	TA (617- eliza ent via US Ma GES 40 B BOS	350-68 350-680 beth.jar iil when SMER U	78 70 ninino@gesmer.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PDEGROVE LLP STREET ASSACHUSETTS 02109 MIT.14841J	

PATENT REEL: 032204 FRAME: 0728

## ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents that:

WHEREAS we, Donald Bryan Freeman

13111 Yaupon Holly Lane

Houston, TX 77044

and

Jose Arellano

4514 Inker St Unit A Houston, TX 77007

have made an invention for

### SHARP PHASE CHANGE SHAPE MEMORY ALLOY THERMAL ACTUATOR

described in the application filed in the United States Patent Office on December 11, 2012 as Serial No. 13/711,391; and

WHEREAS Chevron U.S.A. Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California, 94583, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them,

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

#### CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

-1-

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates below.

16/2014

02/12/2014

Date

Donald Bryan Freeman

-2-

RECORDED: 02/12/2014